

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1404/2025

Kartikeya Singh Chauhan Son Of Shri Kamaljeet Singh Chauhan

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Public Service Commission And Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Harshit Mittal with
Mr. Aakash Saxena

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

16/12/2025

1. Issue notice to respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the Rajasthan Public Service Commission (RPSC) was given an advance notice, but has not appeared.
3. We direct the appellant to be allowed to participate in the interview for the post of Oto-Rhino-Laryngology. The RPSC shall allow him to participate in the interview which are end by today evening.
4. It goes without saying that participation of the appellant in the interview will not in any manner create any rights in favour of the appellant. However, it is made clear that the result of the subject of the specialist for Oto-Rhino-Laryngology shall not declare till without further order of this Court.
5. List this case again on 12.01.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ